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651 Coleman Avenue | BLD2023-00993 | Project Description

The proposed project at 651 Coleman Avenue in Menlo Park under permit
BLD2023-00993 consists of a detached garage that will be partly converted into an
Accessory Dwelling Unit. We will convert 237 sq ft of the garage while adding 441 sq ft

for the new ADU.
The color, style and materials will match the existing main house with a mix of dark/light

grays and stucco finish. The main use of the ADU is for Cassandra's mother who will be

living in the unit to be close to family.

Thank you.
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TOTAL PROPOSED SQUARE FOOTAGE
A 9.6 X 4T-B58" 3935Q. FT.
0'x18°-6" 375Q.FT.
23-0508" 115Q.FT.
44150, FT.

KEYNOTES

ROOF OVERHANG, ABOVE
ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DISCHARGE ON

@ BRI

ALL EXTERIOR LANDINGS AT EXTERIOR DOORS SHALLNOT BE

(D) MORETHAN'T 75, BELOW THE T0P OF THE DOOR THRLSHOLD
2 a1 (3D L Ore O AL DTeRin noms
T B P S e e rom

ALL STEPS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM RISE OF
7.75" AND MINIMUM RUN OF 10 2022 CRC R
31174

(5)-* FOUNDATIONVENTS rot appicatio o i profc)

CRAWL SPACE ACCESS - MIN 19°X2¢" 2022 CRC
(&) 408:4 (not appicabi or s projct)

MIN 3' THICK CONCRETE PAD FOR A/C
CONDENSER. UNIT TO BE ANCHORED TO PAD

HRY UNITTO BE LOGATED I SPAGE ABOVE BATH

KITGHEN HOOD - SEE SHEET A2, HOOD
SPECIFED 5 600 CFM (MIN

REGURED) WITH & BUCT TERMINATED AT
ROOF, SHALL BE MIN 3.0+ CROM ANY
OPENING INTO BUILDING.,

WAHSER/ DRYER (VENTLESS) DOOR TO
(9 Launory CLOSET SwALLBE LOUVERED TO

PROVIDE AN AF
SQUARE 1 wcnss (00683 2) FOR MAKE UP
AR INACCON WITH THE APPLIANCE

ANCE
MANDFACTURERS NSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS AND 2022 CMC. ‘

BATHROOM NOTES:

1. ALL SHOWER AND BATHTUB SPACES
WITH AN NSTALLED SHOWER HEAD T0 8

FINISHED WITH A NON ABSORBE

SURFAGE  EXTEND MO LESS THAN 6 FEET

ABOVE THE FLOOR. CBC 1219; CRC SEC

R307.2 TYP.

2. AL SHOWER AND TUB-SHOWER
GOMBINATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES F

RESSURE BAUINGE OR THERMOSTATIC
TIXNG VALVE TYPE. GPC SEC. 4150

3. ALL TILE AND STONE SLABS AT
BATHTUBS, SHOWER AND AREAS EXFOSED
TO DIRECT WATER OR CONTINUOL
HUMIDITY SHALL BE INSTALLED Wi

(ORTAR ON FIBER CEVIENT BOARDS, TYP.
GREEN BOARD SHALL NOT BE USED AT
SAID LOCATIONS, CRC SEC.702.38.1

4. ALL BATHROOM FLOORS WITH TILE

5
N FLoomne Sl o REcessen S pac
R\ A7 aviesLiaTeFor recessed

FLOORS

5. SHOWER AREAS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR
INTERIOR FINISH AREA OF 1 02¢ SQ. IN. AND

TOACCONMODATE A MNIMUM 3
CIRCLE AT THE THRESHOLD HESE
CLEARANCES SHALL BE MANTANED UP 70
AHEIGHT OF 70" ABOVE SHOWER DRAIN
PER CPC Section 411.7.

&, ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURE DOORS SHALL
SWING OUT OF THE SHOWER STALL

@JSOAP NICHE

WALL LEGEND:
I -+0uR FIRE RATED WAL

NOTES:
1)~ EXHAUST DUCT TERMINATION IS AS FOLLOWS PER CMC 502.2:
(1) 3FEET FROM A PROPERTY LINE AND FROM OPERABLE SKYLIGHTS,

(2) 10 FEET FROM A FORCED AIR INLET, AN
(3)  3FEET FROM OPENINGS INTO THE BUILD\NG

I EXHAUST DUCT SHALL NOT DISCHARGE ONTO A PUBLIC WAY. CMC 502.2

SEISMIC STRAPS AT THE TOP 330 AND BOTIOM R0 OF THE WATER HEATER PER CFC 5072
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PROPOSED SQUARE FOOTAGE PLAN
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( : ) POTIENTIAL FLOOR PLAN
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PROPOSED ROOF PLAN - MODULE 1-1BR
( ) 174" =1

ROOF LEGEND
[[]  samroon panTeRumATION cam
© PLUMBING VENT
§ DOWNSPOUT
<—2%  DIRECTION OF DRAINAGE

&———  (N)STORM WATER DRAINAGE

KEYNOTES
HOUSE FOOTPRINT BELOW
GUTTERS - TO EXPELL WATER INTO INSTALLED SPLASH BLOCKS

SCUPPERS - SECONDARY WATER DRAINAGE

RRRR

FLAT ROOF CLASS A FIRE RATED / TPO: SEE SPECS ON
1A-80

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

PROPOSED ROOF ASSEMBLY SHALL BE UNVENTED, PER THE
FOLLOWING: CRC 806.5 Insulation installation notes for Unvented
Attic and Unvented Enclosed Rafter Assemblies: Unvented attics and
unvented enclosed roof framing assemblies create
are applied directly to the underside of the roof framing members
and structural roof sheathing applied directly to the top of the roof
framing membersirafters, shall be permitted where all the following
conditions are met:
A CRCB806.5.1. The unvented attic space is compltely within
the bui hermal envelope.
B CRCB806.5.2. No interior Class | vapor retarders are installed
on the celling side (attic floor) of the unvented attic
the cailing side of the unvented enclosed
roof framing assembl
C. CRCB06.5.5. Insulation

the structural sheathing. rigid board or sheet insulation shall
be installed directly above the structural roof sheathing
PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF ONE LAYER OF #15 FELT UNDER ALL
ROOFING MATERIALS OR PER THE ROOFING MANUFACTURESR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS
PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF TWO-LAYERS OF #15 FELT UNDER ALL
ROOFING MATERIALS WHEN THE SLOPE IS LESS THAN 4:12 OR
PER THE ROOFING MANUFACTURES'S INSTALLATION
REQUIREMENTS

GARAGE CONVERSION
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MENLO PARK, CA 94025

ANAKD

AT WL

ISSUANCES

No. Description

Date
T [USE PERMIT T1.18.2024

Checker

[EEE——— cmassamn

PROPOSED
ROOF PLAN

Drawing Scale: 1=

Job No. PLANS

A-2.0




—~———|(N) STUCCO WITH REVEALS

I
I
I
I
|
|
|
|
|
3
g
GARAGE CONVERSION
ONE BED ONE BATH
651 COLEMAN AVE.
MENLO PARK, CA 94025
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Q PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION
S ISSUANCES
No | Descrpton oo
T TUSE PERMIT 187028

EXTERIOR WALL OPENING BREAKDOWN

- WALL SQUARE FOOTAGE 164 5Q. FT.

l:l WINDOW OPENING SQUARE FOOTAGE 405Q.FT.

Checker

164 SQ. FT. X 25% =415Q. FT.
415Q.FT.>40 SQ. FT. = 0K

[ — cmassamn

PROPOSED
ELEVATIONS

TYP. CEILING
10-8"
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EXTERIOR WALL OPENING BREAKDOWN

WALL SQUARE FOOTAGE

.

WINDOW OPENING SQUARE FOOTAGE

428'SQ. FT.

245Q.FT.

4285Q.FT. X 25% =107 SQ. FT.
107 SQ. FT. > 24 SQ. FT. = 0K

@ TOP OF ROOF.
148"

Ho0D VeNT TERVIATID

O PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION
114" = 10"

- - _ _TYP. CEILING
10'-8"

(N) STUCCO WITH REVEALS

FINISHED FLOOR
0 A
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GARAGE CONVERSION
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GARAGE CONVERSION
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AFF.

GhRAGE

FINISHED FLOOR
0- ISSUANCES

No. Description

_ _ Date
TYPICAL GR 1 |USE PERMIT 11.18.2024

Checked By: Checker
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“BUILDING
SECTIONS

TOP OF ROOF
118"

| _ _TYP.CEILING
10-8"

FINISHED FLOOR
4
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WINDOW SCHEDULE ‘ DOOR SCHEDULE
[ WARK [ DESCRIPTION | [ [ MANUFACTURER [ FINISH COMMENTS [ wt [ FUNCTION | Description [ Width | Height | Comments
SK-A OPERABLE SKYLIGHT [3 - -0 VELUX DI(T) _[Exterior SWING 30" 8" [CUSTOM
SK-2 OPERABLE SKYLIGHT 30" VELUX D2 Interior SWING 2-6" 0"__[MASONITE OR EQUAL
SK-3 OPERABLE SKYLIGHT 30" VELUX D3 Interior CUSTOM 56" -0"__|cusToMm
WA(T) FIXED 3 30" ANDERSON 100 SERIES D4 Interior SWING 2-6" 0" |MASONITE OR EQUAL
W2(EG) _|CASEMENT -0 ANDERSON 100 SERIES 1D-3 Interior BARN DOOR SLIDER 4-6" |8-0" |MASONITE OR EQUAL
w3 FIXED 30" ANDERSON 100 SERIES
WA4(T) FIXED 3-0" ANDERSON 100 SERIES
W5(EG) | CASEMENT -0 ANDERSON 100 SERIES
W6 FIXED 3-0" ANDERSON 100 SERIES
W7(T) FIXED 3-0" ANDERSON 100 SERIES
WB(EG) _ |CASEMENT -0 ANDERSON 100 SERIES
w9 FIXED 3-0" ANDERSON 100 SERIES
W10(T) __|FIXED 3-0° ANDERSON 100 SERIES
W11(EG) _|CASEMENT -0 ANDERSON 100 SERIES
w12 FIXED 3-0° ANDERSON 100 SERIES
E FIXED -0 ANDERSON 100 SERIES
W14(EG) |CASEMENT -0 ANDERSON 100 SERIES
W15 FIXED 3-0" ANDERSON 100 SERIES
W16(EG) |CASEMENT -0 ANDERSON 100 SERIES
W17 FIXED 30" ANDERSON 100 SERIES Contractor shall confirm the following:
W18 FIXED r-6 ANDERSON 100 SERIES Per California Fire code 2013 / 708A.2.1 Exterior glazed door assemblies shall comply with one of the following
W19 FIXED 16" ANDERSON 100 SERIES requiements:
W20 |FixeD -6 |ANDERSON 100 SERIES B0 ortlod ot ne gezng it mismur,of o temperd pare et equromens o Seion 2406 Sty Gz, o
W21 FIXED 16" ANDERSON 100 SERIES 3. Bo tested to moot tha performance requirements of SFM 12-7A-2

3.0

B
@?
S

Per Calfoma Fir oo 2013, 7083 and 06A3. Sold extror doas shallcomaswithte folowing
. The exterior surface or cladding shall be of noncombustible or Ignition-resistant material, o

2/ Shall bsconsrucied of 5o Cofe wood having stles and i notess han 1 38 nches tick it terion fild pane tickness o ess than 1 14inches ik, o
3. Shall have a fire-resistance rating of notless than 20 minutes when tested according to NFPA 2

Exgapton; Sold doors having & e ressiance rating of ok lss than 20 mintes may have untested azing that complies it section 7064
Sondard SPM 27T JOBA3 1 Excerio oo yaang. Gising In exeior doors <hall comply with Secton 70842,

( : ) DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULE/NOTES
114" = 1'-0'

GARAGE CONVERSION
ONE BED ONE BATH
651 COLEMAN AVE.
MENLO PARK, CA 94025

PROPOSED LEFTSIDE WINDOWS AND DOORS

@

U4 = 10"

L, a0 e
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PROPOSED REAR WINDOW AND DOOR
14" =1-0"

=

NOTLESS THAN 20 NGHES
C: Wi

WITH SECTION R310.2.3

NOTE 1: WINDOWS MARKED 'EG' (EGRESS) MUST COMPLY WITH R310 CRC: EMERGENCY ESCAPE
AND RESCUE OPENINGS ARE REQUIREDED FOR EVi
LESS THAN ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENNG.

31021 GRO| EVERGENCY AND ESCAPE RESCUE OFENING SHALL HAVE ANET CLEAR
OPENING OF NOY LESS THAN 51 SQUARE FEET (0530 M2) THE NET O
DIMENSIONS REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION SHALL B NoRA

E AND RESCUE OPENING FROM THE INSIDE. THE NET CLEAR HEIGHT

GPENING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 24 NCHES (6108M) AND THE NET GLEAR WDTH SHiaLL B

ERY SLEEPING ROOM AND SHALL HAVE NO

1 OBTAINED BY THE NORMAL OPERATION OF

(508 MM)
INDOW SILL HEIGHT: WHERE A WINDOW IS PROVIDED AS THE
EUERGENCY ESCAE AND RESGUE OPENING, T SHALL HAVE THE BOTTON OF THE CLEAR
OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM) MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR: WHERE THE
SILLHEIGHT IS BELLOW GRADE, IT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WINDOW WELL IN ACCORDANCE

TAKD

NS THESET I T

o
— ==

R308.4.1 THROUGH 310.4.7:

NOTE 2 ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS MARKED WITH A ‘T ARE TO HAVE TEMPERED SAFETY
GLASS PER SECTION R308.4 CRC AT THE LOCATIONS ESPECIFIED AS HAZARDOUS PER SECTION

SRR

Q PROPOSED KEYPLAN - MODULE 1-1BR
o

LEGEND:

(EG) - EGRESS
(T) - TEMPERED

ISSUANCES
No. Descrplion Date
T [USE PERMIT T1.18.2024
Checked By: Checker

~*DOOR &
WINDOW
SCHEDULE
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